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Isaac Choy

From: Isaac Choy
Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2024 8:55 AM
To: Isaac Choy
Subject: FW: Travel Policies

 
 
Isaac W. Choy, CPA 
Vice President, Finance 
Hawaii Tourism Authority 
  
Hawaii Convention Center 
1801 Kalakaua Avenue, Honolulu, Hawaii 96815 
web hawaiitourismauthority.org 
email   isaac@gohta.net 
tel 808 973 2267 fax 808 973 2253 
 

From: Isaac Choy  
Sent: Thursday, February 8, 2024 9:42 AM 
To: David Arakawa <darakawa@lurf.org> 
Cc: James McCully <jwmccully54@gmail.com>; Michael White <mwhite1135@gmail.com>; Kimberly Agas 
<kimberly.l.agas@disney.com>; James Tokioka <james.tokioka@hawaii.gov>; Daniel Nahoopii <Daniel@gohta.net>; 
Talon Kishi <talon@gohta.net>; Maile Caravalho <Maile@gohta.net>; Mufi Hannemann 
<mhannemann@hawaiilodging.org> 
Subject: Travel Policies 
 
Dear Chair Arakawa: 
 
I apologize for the late response to your inquiries as arƟculated on Budget, Finance, ConvenƟon Center Standing 
CommiƩee Item 9 a- i. 
 
I just wanted to let you know that I plan on addressing each item as Ɵme permits. 
 
This email will address item 9h Status and Discussion on Travel Policies. 
 
I believe there were two issues with travel: 
 

1. InspecƟon of travel-related expenditure. 
2. MulƟple parƟcipants at meeƟngs and convenƟons. 

First, I have inspected three recent travel files and Procedure 300-06.01 Travel Procedures. I inspected three types of 
travel out of state, in-state, and board travel. Also, I looked over the status of overall travel expenditures. 
 
Conclusion: there were no excepƟons found in the compleƟon of all forms including the IRBTO, and TAF forms. The level 
of approvals including the DBEDT, CEO, Budget director, and Maile were all executed properly. 
 
Second, as to the policy on staff or board members aƩending meeƟngs and convenƟons together is not stated in HTA 
policies and procedures. Currently, the CEO decides and approves all travel with input from staff. The coordinaƟon of 
this type of travel resides with the CEO. 
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Finally, all travel reimbursements are up to date. 
 
I believe this report is responsive to this agenda item. 
 
Isaac W. Choy, CPA 
Vice President, Finance 
Hawaii Tourism Authority 
  
Hawaii Convention Center 
1801 Kalakaua Avenue, Honolulu, Hawaii 96815 
web hawaiitourismauthority.org 
email   isaac@gohta.net 
tel 808 973 2267 fax 808 973 2253 
 


